
Calendar subject to change (2/6/2024) 
 

All Registrar’s Office business DUE by 4:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted 

Graduate- Master in Management/MBA 2024-2025  

 

Session I – Aug 12, 2024 – Oct 3, 2024 

August 12 Monday Courses begin 

   

August 16 Friday-NOON Last day to add with instructor consent  

   

August 16 Friday-NOON  Last day to drop a course 

   

September 2 Monday Labor Day 

   

September 12 Thursday Last day to withdraw & receive a “W” grade 

   

October 1 Tuesday Graduation applications due for Spring & August 2025 

grads  

   

October 3 Thursday Last day Session I classes 

   

October 8 Tuesday Grades Due by noon 

 

 

 

 

Session II – Oct 10, 2024 – Dec 11, 2024 

October 10 Thursday Courses begin 

   

October 17 Thursday-NOON Last day to add with instructor consent  

   

October 17 Thursday-NOON Last day to drop a course 

   

October 28 Monday Spring & Summer ’25 Registration opens @ 6AM 

   

November 12 Tuesday Last day to withdraw & receive a “W” grade 

   

Nov 25-29 Mon – Fri Thanksgiving Break 

   

December 11 Wednesday Last day Session II classes 

   

December 12 Thursday Commencement 

   

December 16 Monday Grades due by noon 

 

 

 

 

 



Calendar subject to change (2/6/2024) 
 

All Registrar’s Office business DUE by 4:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted 

Graduate- Master in Management/MBA 2024-2025  

 

 

Session III – Jan 6, 2025 – Feb 27, 2025 

January 6 Monday Courses begin 

   

January 10 Friday-NOON Last day to add with instructor consent  

   

January 10 Friday-NOON Last day to drop a course 

   

February 5 Wednesday Last day to withdraw & receive a “W” grade 

   

February 17 Monday President’s Day 

   

February 27 Thursday Last day Session III classes 

   

March 10 Monday Grades due by noon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Session IV – Mar 10, 2025 – Apr 24, 2025 

March 10 Monday Courses begin 

   

March 14 Friday-NOON Last day to add with instructor consent  

   

March 14 Friday NOON  Last day to drop a course 

   

March 17 Monday Graduation Applications due for Winter 2025 grads  

   

March 17 Monday Fall ’25 registration opens 

   

April 7 Monday Last day to withdraw & receive a “W” grade 

   

April 18 Friday Good Friday – Easter Break 

   

April 24 Thursday Last day Session IV 

   

April 26 Saturday Commencement 

   

April 28 Monday Grades due by noon 

 



Calendar subject to change (2/6/2024) 
 

 

 

All Registrar’s Office business DUE by 4:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted 

Graduate- Master in Management/MBA 2024-2025  
 

 

Session V – April 28, 2025 – June 19, 2025 

April 28 Monday Courses begin 

   

May 2 Friday-NOON Last day to add with instructor consent  

   

May 2 Friday NOON  Last day to drop a course 

   

May 26 Monday Memorial Day 

   

May 29 Thursday Last day to withdraw & receive a “W” grade 

   

June 19 Thursday Last day Session V 

   

June 25 Wednesday Grades due by noon 

 


